

## **Cem** ITD Cementation India Limited

Commitment, Reliability & Quality

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Date 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024 Our Reference No. SEC/7/2024

Our Contact RAHUL NEOGI

Direct Line/ email 91 22 67680814/ rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in

Dear Sirs.

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable Regulations

Scrip Code: 509496 (BSE) and ITDCEM (NSE)

This is to inform you that the Company has been informed by Italian Thai Development Public Company Limited, the Promoter shareholder of ITD Cementation India Limited (the "Company") that they are exploring a potential possible divestment of their investments in the Company.

The Company has also been informed that the process is currently at a preliminary stage and no definitive decision in this regard has been taken as yet.

The Company has no additional information to provide at this stage.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ITD Cementation India Limited

(RAHUL NEOGI) COMPANY SECRETARY



Registered & Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072.

Tel.: 91-22-66931600 Fax: 91-22-66931628 www.itdcem.co.in

